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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001

Soction 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

I Company Name/Schome

PACIFIC CURRENT GROUF LTD

ACN/ARSN

ACN 006 708 782

1, Dotails af substantial holdor (1)

Narme COPIA INVESTMENT PARTMERS LTD

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

ACN 092 872 056

The holder bocame o substantial holder on

1. Detalls of voting power

The total number of votes attuched to all the vating shares In the company ar vating interosts in thi schema that the subsiantiat holdor or an asseclate (2) had a

02 A1 /2017

relevant imerest (3) in on the dato the subskantiat halder beehme o Substantil hatder aro o3 follows:

Closs of securitics (4)

Number 6f securitios

Porson's vetos (5)

Vatlng pawar {5)

ORDINARY

2,780,000

2,780,000

5.84%

3. Dotails of relevant inteross

Thie naruee of e rolowi, imarest the substantial holdar ar an agsectato had in the faliowing voting securitles on the date the substantial holder became a substantial

holder ara o5 {ollows:

Holder of relovant intorgst

Natere af rolovan, intares (7)

Class and number of sccurities

SR

APPENDIX A

4, Dotallzs of presont rogistored holdors

The persons registercd os kalders of the securitios refereed o in paragraph 3 abiove are o8 follows!

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Pesson ontitied 16 bo Class ang number
IMarost Ancurilio teglatorad id haldes (8) af securiics

fogch]

APEENDIX D

5. Conmsidoration

The considorntion pakd for cach relevint imorest refarred 1 In patagroph 3 abave, and acauired in the four manths prior to the day that the substantial holder beeame a

substantial halger is aa lollows:

Haolder of relovant Date of oquisition Congideratian (3 Clirss dng number
imerest of securities
Gosn Nan-cosh
SEE
APPENDIX C
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G, Azsociates
The eemsnns th persons anmad in paragraph 3 abave are associotes af the substontial holdor ore a5 Tallows!

Name and AGN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of assogiation

SEE APPENDIX D

1. Addresses
Tho nddrasses of parsons namod in this farm are a5 fol lows:

Namg Addross

SRR APPENDIX B

O
Signature
print name. ANTONY SAM BAILLIEU topicily CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
sign here G dote 06/ 11 / 2017
DIRECTIONS
) M therg are & aumber of substantial haldors with simitar or relatod relovant interasts (eg. & corporatéon and its retated corporations, or the manager and trustee of an

ety trugs), the names eould be included In an annexure to the farm, If the relevant interests of a group of persons are assentially similar, thay may be refarred to
throughaut the form as a specifically named group I the membership of cach group, with the names #nd addresses of members i3 ¢learly so4 aut in garagraph 7 of the

fatm,

] Seo the definition of "sssaclate” in soctian 9 of the Corporations Act 2007,

] Sea the definitlon of “relevant intorest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) af the Corporatians Act 2001,

U] Thi valing sharas of 2 comphny constilute ong clags unles dividod inl seaseite clhases.

[5) _The lmu_! number af vales sttoched to all the vating shares in the company or voting intercsts in the scheme G any) that the persen ar 4a assasiate Hes a relovint
Imerost i,

(3] The person's volos divided by the tétnl vates in the body corporate or schema multiplicd by 100,

M Inelude datalls of:

(o) any redevant agreement or aler circumstances by which the relovant interest was acguired, I subsection GT1B(4) applics, 3 copy of any dogument setting o
the torms of any roievant agreemont, ond o statement by the person giving il and accerate dolats of any cantrigt, Schema of arrangemont, must accamaany
this fare, 1ogethor with a writlon staomont eosifying this contract, seheme or arrangoment; and

i) any guatifieation of the power of a persen to cxercise, conteal the exercise of, or influence the excrcise of, e vating powars o disposal of the soeurities to
which the relevant interest retates (indicoting cloarly the particulir seturitles which the qualification apsticsh

Soq the dofinition af "ralevant agreoment” in sectlon 8 of tho Corporations Aet 2001
B IF the substantial holdor i unable ta detorming the Identity of the person (g, if the relovant interast arkses hecause of in optian) write “unkamwn”,

@ Cotaits of the consideration must Includg any and all benefits, mancy and other, that ony persan from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, bocome
antitled ta recolve in relation to that acquisition, Dotails must be included cven if the benefit s cangitional on the happening or not of & contingenty. Details must be
included of any benefit paid on behall of the substantial holder or Its assoelete in relation te the sequisitions, ever if they bre not ik ditectly ta the porson from whom
the rolevant interest was acguired,




APPENDIX A

3. Details of relevant interests

The nalure of the relevani interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the dale the substantial holder became a

substantial holder are as follows:

HOLDER OQF RELEVANT INTEREST

NATURE OF RELEVANT INTEREST

CLASS AND HUMBER OF SECURITIES

COPIA INVESTMENT PARTNERS LTD

HCOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES

- ORDINARY 1,725,000 -

I00F INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LH-EITED

HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES

" ORDINARY 315,000

COLOMNIAL FIRST STATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

| HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES

" "ORDINARY 575000

ADVANCE ASSET MANR{;%M ENT LIMITED

| HOLDER OF ORDINARY SHARES

ORDINARY 165000 *

1uswabeuen spund J0WHEE 50 L1-11-90

LG+ T INYLSENS - 218

9900 7996 €

B /v #
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4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of 1he securilies referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

| HOLDER OF RELEVANT |

" REGISTERED HOLDER OF

PERSON ENTITLED TO BE

CLASS AND NUMBER OF

. INTEREST - SECURITIES - REGISTERED AS HOLDER SECURITIES

COPIA INVESTMENT PARTHNERS . NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK ORDINARY 1,725,000
¢ LTD LIMITED LIMITED

- [OCF INVESTMENT 8NP PARIBAS FUMD SERVICES BNP PARIBAS FUND SERVICES ORDINARY 315,000
- MANAGEMENT LIMITE - AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD CAUSTRALASIAPTY LTD

- COLONIAL FIRST STATE CiTIGROUP PTY LIMITED CITIGRCUR PTY LIMITED ORDINARY 575,000
- INVESTMENTS LIMITED

: ADVANCE ASSET MANAGEMENT  HSBC CUSTODY MOMIMEES HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES 165,000

i LIMITED

(AUSTRALIA} LIMITED

ORDINARY

1uswabeuen spund J0WHEE 50 L1-11-90

LG+ T INYLSENS - 218

9900 7996 €

B /9 #
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5. Consideration

APPENDIX C

ASTC - SUBSTANTIAL; +81

3 9642 0066

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 abaove, and acquired in
the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as

follows:

PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC

1/05/2017
1/05/2017
16/06/2017
16/06/2017
16/06/2017
16/06/2017
16/06/2007
19/06/2017
19/06/2017
21/06/2017
21/06/2017
23/06/2017
23/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
2/10/2017
2/10/2017
3/10/2017
2/11/2017
2/11/2017
2/11/2017
2/3/20L7
2/11/2017
2/11/2017

3/05/2017

3/05/2017
20/06/2017
20/06/2017
20/06/2017
20/06/2017
070612017
21/06/2017
21/06/2017
23/06/2017

3

23/06/2017 -

27/06/2017

17/08/2017 -

30/06/2017
30/06/2017
30/06/2017

1

A4/10/2017 -

4/10/2017

5/10/2017 -

6/11/2017
6/11/2017
6/11/2017
6/11/2017
6/11/2017
6/11/2017

24,000 -
22,588 -
75,000 -
34,000 -

6,000 -
20,000 -

43,991 -
15,000
20,000

118,009 -
149,000
8,588
10,000
285,000
18,000 -

7,000 -
9,000
8,000 -
5,000
50,000 -
75,000 -

48,000 -

203,000 -
30,000 -

593,000 -

128,355.35
126,108.17
423,750,00
192,100.00
33,900.00
113,000.00
237,249.15
97,695.24
130,260.31
785,939.94
9882,634.61
39,022.80
G&,727.18
166,500.00
119,880.00
46,0620.00
70,020.00
70,020.00
35,080.20
313,531.25
470,296 88
207,260.63
1,272,926.88
188,118.75
3,718,480.63

AUODOCOOPACT
AUOOQOOOPACT
AUQ0ODQOPACY
ALGOOOOORALCT
AUQO000ORALT
AUQOQOCOPACY
ALDOQOOOPACT
AUCO00CGOPACT
AUQQOCOCPACT
ALOOO0QOPALY
AUOOORACPACT
AUQOO00OPACT
ALIDOO0GOPALY
AUOOOO0OPACY
AUODOOCOPACT
AUQ0D00ROPALY
ALCOQOO0ORACT
AUDOBOOORALT
AUOQDOOOPACY
AUOOCO0OPACT
ALUOOOODOPACY
AUOQOO0OPACY
ALUQQOODORPACY
ALOOCGOOOPALCT
AUCOOOOOPACY

5.345
5,329
5.650
5.650
5.650
5,650
5.650
6.517
6.517
6.660
6.657
6.877
6.876
6.660
&.600
£.660
7.780
7.780
7.200
6.250
6.250
6.250
6.250
6.250
$ 6.250

L U A0 W W LW U3 W L AN U U W s 0 Wn L U U W A e U A

# 6/ 8



3 9642 0066 # 7/ 8

ASTC - SUBSTANTIAL; +81

06-11-17,05:33PM, 0C Funds Management

31NN LNFWIDYNYA 1ISSY IONVACQY 304 NVIOo1SnS

(995 ¥80 £00 INOY)
TILAIM (¥ Ve LSNY) STINIWON AGOLSNS D9SH

Q3L ALd ANCHDI LD

Q3L SINFWILSIANI JLVLS 1SHIH WINOTOD "H0d NVIJ0LSNS -

Q3R LNAWIOVNYIN LINIFWISTIAN] J00] 404 NYIJ0o1sND

{¥29 559 Z00 :NOY)
A17 Ald ¥ISY IV LSNY SADIAYAS GNNd SYEINYd dhg

AL SHANLYYC INTFWLSIAN] VidOD HOd NVIAOLISNS

........ (££6 b0 ¥00 :NDV)
O LIAKT INYE VIR 1SNV TYNOILVN

NCILVIOOSSY 40 JeNIVYH “

(3718VIITddV dI) NSHYINOY ANV IWYN

'SMD)|O) SB 212 Jap[oly {enuelsans ay) Jo saleioosse ale aaoqe ¢ Ydeibeled u) pawleu suosiad ayj suoseal 1)

S3IEID0SSY g

Q XIAN3dd¥



APPENDIX E

7. Adresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

. NAME

ADBRESS

| COPIA INVESTMENT PARTNERS LTD

LEVEL 25, 360 COLLINS STREET, MELBOURNE WIC 3000

ICOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

LE"I.-'}EL 6, 161 COLLINS STREET, MELBOURNE VIC 3000

COLONIAL FIRST STATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SOUTH BUILDING, LEVEL 5, 11 HARBOUR STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000

ADVANCE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

LEVEL 20, 275 KEMT STREET, SYDNEY NSW 2000

LEVEL 1, 800 BOURKE STREET, DOCKLANDS VIC 3008

| BNP PARIBAS FUND SERVICES AUSTRALASIA PTY LTD

80 CASTLEREAGH STREET, SYDNEY MSW 2000
~

| CITIGROUP PTY LIMITED

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

100 BARANGAROO AVENUE, SYDNEY NSV 2000 -

1uswabeuen spund J0WHEE 50 L1-11-90

LG+ T INYLSENS - 218

9900 7996 €

g /8 #



